


MEMBERSHIP RALLIES AND EVENTS 
2021-2022 

 
 

 
 
SEPTEMBER 11, 2021 HARVEST FAMILY GATHERING 

LEGIONVILLE 
Brainerd, MN     

 
 
 
OCTOBER  22-23, 2021  FALL CONFERENCE 
    MAHNOMEN, MN 
 
 
 
DECEMBER 4, 2021  PEARL HARBOR FAMILY GATHERING, 

NORTH SAINT PAUL POST 39 
     
 
 
FEBRUARY 5, 2022  SWEETHEART FAMILY GATHERING 
    PINE ISLAND POST 184 
 
 
 
MARCH 12, 2022 AMERICAN LEGION FAMILY APPRECIATION 

GATHERING 
    EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 
    FOREST LAKE POST 225 
     
 
 
APRIL 11-14, 2022  NATIONAL COMMANDER’S TOUR 
 
 
   
JUNE 18, 2022  DEPT COMMANDER’S TESTIMONIAL 
    MOOSE LODGE, WAITE PARK, MN 
 
 
 
APRIL 23, 2022  DEPT PRESIDENT’S TESTIMONIAL 
    OSSEO POST 172 
     
         
 
 
JULY 13-16, 2022  DEPARTMENT CONVENTION 
    WILLMAR, MN  
 
 
 
 

*CHECK THE DEPARTMENT WEBSITE FOR EVENT TIMES 

















DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY  2021-22 
The American Legion 

20 W. 12th Street, Room 300A 
St. Paul, MN 55155-2000 

Phone:  651/291-1800 - Fax: 651/291-1057 
Toll Free:  866/259-9163 

E-mail: department@mnlegion.org 
 

 
 
COMMANDER 
Thomas Fernlund 
1927 Clearwater Rd 
Saint Cloud, MN 56301 
Phone: (320) 250-7581 
Email: departmentcommander@mnlegion.org 
 
VICE COMMANDERS 
Gary Weaver   1&3 
29 N Elm St 
La Crescent, MN 55947 
Phone: (507) 895-2818 
Email: gweaver@acegroup.cc 
 
Harold Meyer   2&7 
111 Willow St 
PO Box 41 
Lynd, MN 56157 
Phone: (507) 530-4412 
Email: hal.meyer@frontiernet.net 
 
Ray Eiden   4&5 
319 Monroe St NE 
Minneapolis, MN 55413 
Phone: (612) 378-2725 
Email: eidenr@aol.com 
 
Carl Moon    6&9 
11220 Wild Rose Trl NW 
Walker, MN 56474 
Phone: (320) 363-4226 
Email: crmoonidoc@yahoo.com 
 
Gene Swanson   8&10 
5733 Olney St 
Duluth, MN 55807 
Phone: (218) 629-1199 
Email: grswans@outlook.com 
 
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR 
Paul Hassing 
108 N Circle Dr 
Montgomery, MN 56069 
Phone: (612) 598-0419 
Email: hassingpaul@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
 
CHAPLAIN 
Kelley Adelsman 
621 1st Ave Se 
Pine Island, MN 55963 
Phone: (507) 273-0165 
Email: kladelsman@gmail.com 
 
HISTORIAN 
Gary Miller   
1715 1st Ave NE 
Stewartville, MN 55976 
Phone: (507) 696-5419 
Email: gmusmc32@yahoo.com 
 
JUDGE ADVOCATE 
Greg Colby 
810 Washington St. 
Northfield, MN 55057 
Phone: (952) 270-2414 
Email: greg.colby.northfield@gmail.com 
 
SERGEANT AT ARMS 
Kenneth Gibson 
Phone: (651) 636-3899 
Email: kensan2k@q.com 
 
TREASURER 
William Goede 
630 3rd Ave NW 
Plainview, MN 55964 
Phone: (507) 259-7595 
Email: wgoede62@embarqmail.com 
 
NEC MAN 
William Barbknecht 
25891 344th Ave 
Battle Lake, MN 56515 
Phone: (218) 770-6264 
Email: billb3350@gmail.com 
 
 
ALT NEC MAN 
Peggy Moon 
11220 Wild Rose Trl NW 
Walker, MN 56484 
Cell: (320) 761-8406 
Email: peggymoon@yahoo.com 
 
 
 



DEPT SERVICE OFFICER 
Jeremy Wolfsteller 
VA Medical Center 
1 Veterans Drive 4H, Room 104 
Minneapolis, MN 55417 
Phone: (612) 467-3849 
Fax : (612) 727-5643 
Email: jwolfsteller@mnlegion.org 
 
 
 
 
 

AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY 
DEPARTMENT 
Marsha Bible, Secretary 
State Veterans Service Bldg. 
20 W. 12th Street, Room 314 
St. Paul, MN  55155-2000 
Phone: (651) 224-7634 
 (888)217-9598 
Fax: (651) 224-5243 
Email: deptoffice@mnala.org 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
DEPARTMENT STAFF 
 
Mike Maxa, Adjutant 
Email: mmaxa@mnlegion.org 
 
Tim Engstrom, Communications Dir/Editor 
Email: tengstrom@mnlegion.org 
 
Rachael Hill, Finance Liaison 
Email: rhill@mnlegion.org 
 
Jennifer Kelley, Program Coordinator 
Email: jkelley@mnlegion.org 
 
Misty Padilla, Memb Administrator 
Email: mpadilla@mnlegion.org 
 
Sarah Schlicht, VA&R Administrator 
Email: sschlicht@mnlegion.org 
 
Jeremy Wolfsteller, Service Officer 
Email: jwolfsteller@mnlegion.org 

SAL Coordinator 
Email: mnsal@mnlegion.org 

 




